

## 52nd ANNUAL GOPHER HILL FESTIVAL PINK TUB RACE THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2024

Around 6:30pm, following Children's Parade

The fun and entertaining tub races are back! Join us on Thursday, October 3<sup>rd</sup> on Main Street in downtown Ridgeland as we kick-off the Gopher Hill Festival with a children's parade, talent show, tub races, food and fun! Registration form & fee are due by Friday, September 27<sup>th</sup>.

Turn ordinary bathtubs or other unique creations into rolling works of art. This year's festival theme is "Paint the Town Pink" to honor Breast Cancer Awareness month.

## **Rules:**

- All entrants (including rider) must be 16 years of age or older
- Five (5) member team
- One (1) team member must sit inside the tub (helmet required)
- Bathtub can be made of anything not just a tub must be large enough for rider to sit in.
- Wheels may be no larger than 26 inches (no limit to the number of wheels)
- No motorized or pedal tubs
- Tub must be pushed by four (4) team members (closed toe shoes required)
- Pink Theme
- Waiver form must be completed for every team member
- Get Creative, Be Safe but Most of all Have Fun!

TUB ENTRY FEE: \$25.00 ***********	·************	**********	******
TEAM/BUSINESS NAME:			
TEAM MEMBERS:			
1	2		
3			
5			
Contact Person:		Phone:	
Fmail:			

Submit registration form, entry fee and waivers for all team members to the Jasper County Chamber Offices or mail to: Tub Race Registration, Gopher Hill Festival Society, P.O. Box 1776, Ridgeland, SC 29936.

Deadline: Friday, September 27, 2024

For more information contact Roxane Williams at 843-592-5010 or roxymae1986@gmail.com

Visit us at: www.gopherhillfestival.org

## 52<sup>nd</sup> Annual Gopher Hill Festival 2024 Pink Tub Race Waiver and Consent Form Thursday, October 3, 2024

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the 2024 Gopher Hill Festival Pink Tub Race, I/We (the undersigned) acknowledge and agree that:

- I/We understand that the Pink Tub Race involves strenuous physical exertion and activities, and risk
  of collision, falls and equipment failure. I am fully aware of the inherent risks and dangers including
  but not limited to physical illness, injury and death or other consequences arising from my
  participation in this activity. I voluntarily assume full responsibility for my health and safety and for
  all risks associated with participation in this activity.
- 2. I/We agree to follow the Pink Tub Race Rules.
- 3. I further inform that I/my child has no health-related condition that would prevent me from my participation in this activity.
- 4. I/We hereby release, hold harmless and indemnify the Gopher Hill Festival Society and any of their officers, employees, and volunteers from all liability, loss, damage, death and injury claims however caused, arising from my/my child's participation.
- 5. I/We hereby give my consent to Gopher Hill Festival Society to photograph or video me/my child in this activity for promotional purposes without obtaining further approval and without monetary compensation for such.

Participant Name (printed):
Participant Address:
Participant Signature:
If participant is under the age of 18:
Parent/Guardian Name (printed):
Parent/Guardian Signature:
Date: